28374
ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
NOVEMBER 6, 2007

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NOC. 508

REPORTS

RECOMMENDS

FINANCIAL

County of Cook and State of lllinois
CONTRACT EXTENSION
ORACLE, INC.
OFFICE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
DISTRICT OFFICE
(Amend Board Report No. 27032 Adopted November 3, 2005)

THE CHANCELLOR

thatin Board Report 27032, dated November 3, 2005, the Board approved an agreement
with Oracle, Inc. in the amount of $2,750,000.00 for the period November 7, 2005 through
November 6, 2007 for professicnal services relating to the PeopleSoft applications and
Oracie's fusion technology; and

that future releases of the PeopleSoft applications will be built using Oracle’s fusion
middleware technology and are still being developed; and

that as part of the OIT's planning process, it will require the district to prepare for fusion
technology of the PeopleSoft applications and Oracle, Inc. as the original developer of the
software has the expertise and staff to assist OIT on an “as needed basis”; and

that OIT recommends that the term of the agreement be amended through June 30, 2009
with no increase in the original total cost not to exceed of $2,750,00.00 which includes
expenses; and

that this professional service agreement is exempt from competitive procurement; and

that the Office of MMWBE Contract Compliance has reviewed the above referenced
agreement with Oracle, Inc. (formerly PeopleSoft) and has determined that since the
services being provided are all provided by Oracle employees, it is recommended that
a waiver from compliance with the Board approved Participation Plan be granted.

THE CHANCELLOR

that the Board of Trustees approve the amendment of the agreement with Oracle, Inc.
through June 30, 2009 for professional services relating to the PeopleSoft applications
and Oracie’s fusion technology at the original total amount not to exceed $2,750,000.00
including expenses and authorizes the Chairman of the Board to execute any documents
pertaining to these professional services.

$2,750,000.00 - GOB Fund 92006-0023001-00000-53034-000000-536100

Respectfully submitted,

Wayne D. Watson
Chancellor

November 6, 2007- Office of Information Technology-District Office



